



Bid Tabulation for City of Foley - Resurfacing 2020

DATE: June 25, 2020

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				ASPAHLT SERVICES		JOHN G WALTON CONSTRUCTION		MOBILE ASPHALT COMPANY		HCL CONTRACTING		BAY AREA CONTRACTING	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206-C1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	1,710	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 11.22	\$ 19,186.20	\$ 7.25	\$ 12,397.50	\$ 6.21	\$ 10,619.10	\$ 4.39	\$ 7,506.90
206-C1	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	1,710										\$7,506.90
206-C2	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	26	\$ 4.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 22.11	\$ 574.86	\$ 7.25	\$ 188.50	\$ 21.88	\$ 568.88	\$ 19.23	\$ 499.98
206-C2	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	26										\$500.00
206-C3	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	40	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 23.48	\$ 939.20	\$ 8.25	\$ 330.00	\$ 17.71	\$ 708.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
206-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.42	\$ 1,713.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.37	\$ 1,705.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,767	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,602.00	\$ 16.14	\$ 28,519.38	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 12.49	\$ 22,069.83	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,971.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	1,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.36	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 19,830.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00
212-A	MACHINE GRADED SHOULDERS	STA	54	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 1,981.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 75.49	\$ 4,076.46	\$ 365.00	\$ 19,710.00
260-A	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	8	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 467.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 395.12	\$ 3,160.96	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
301-B	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" THICK	SY	1,866	\$ 14.21	\$ 26,515.86	\$ 23.91	\$ 44,616.06	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,320.00	\$ 20.19	\$ 37,674.54	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,722.00
305-B	#57 STONE	TONS	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 57.37	\$ 2,294.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.13	\$ 2,605.20	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00
408-A	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX 0.75 (MIN) TO 1" (MAX) THICK)	SY	29,980	\$ 2.00	\$ 59,960.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 55,463.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 53,964.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 85,742.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 89,940.00
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 110 LBS/SY (INCL TACK COAT)	TONS	95	\$ 92.60	\$ 8,797.00	\$ 138.92	\$ 13,197.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 108.55	\$ 10,312.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,310.00
429-A2	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 135 LBS/SY (UNCL TACK)	TONS	90	\$ 92.60	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 143.10	\$ 12,879.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 110.38	\$ 9,934.20	\$ 98.00	\$ 8,820.00
429-A3	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TONS	3,695	\$ 92.60	\$ 342,157.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 322,388.75	\$ 96.00	\$ 354,720.00	\$ 92.17	\$ 340,568.15	\$ 98.00	\$ 362,110.00
429-A4	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TONS	710	\$ 92.60	\$ 65,746.00	\$ 74.83	\$ 53,129.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 88.69	\$ 62,969.90	\$ 98.00	\$ 69,580.00
429-B1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TONS	295	\$ 90.75	\$ 26,771.25	\$ 98.71	\$ 29,119.45	\$ 115.00	\$ 33,925.00	\$ 107.90	\$ 31,830.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 33,630.00
429-B2	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING LAYER, 90-150 LBS/SY	TONS	250	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 98.53	\$ 24,632.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 144.16	\$ 36,040.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 29,500.00
533-B	11"x18" STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	24	\$ 36.50	\$ 876.00	\$ 73.87	\$ 1,772.88	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 59.57	\$ 1,429.68	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,352.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 23,829.70	\$ 23,829.70	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" THICK (INCL EXCAVATION)	SY	28	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 1,509.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 79.02	\$ 2,212.56	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,380.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE (CONNECT TO PIPE)	CY	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,354.70	\$ 6,773.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
621-C	INLET, TYPE GRATE	EA	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,528.81	\$ 2,528.81	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,472.11	\$ 2,472.11	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
622-A	MANHOLE COVER RESET	EA	20		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
623-A	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	150	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 26.68	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33.87	\$ 5,080.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00
645-Q	MANHOLE COVER RESET	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43.48	\$ 434.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 768.46	\$ 7,684.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
645-R	MANHOLE CASTING REPLACEMENT (INCL CONCRETE) (OWNER SUPPLIED)	EA	14	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 164.67	\$ 2,305.38	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 3" THICK	CY	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.56	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20.11	\$ 10,055.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00
652-A	SEEDING	ACRE	1.5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,789.73	\$ 2,684.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,247.12	\$ 3,370.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
654-A	SOLID SODDING (ST. AUGUSTINE)	SY	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.18	\$ 718.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
641-S	VALVE BOX RESET	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 497.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 130.95	\$ 1,309.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
656-A	MULCHING	ACRE	1.5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,394.17	\$ 2,091.26	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,404.21	\$ 2,106.32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
665-J	SILT FENCING, TYPE A	LF	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.76	\$ 776.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.99	\$ 799.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
665-Q	WATTLES	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 789.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 918.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
701-A1	SOLID/BROKEN, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW/WHITE	MILE	11.2	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$ 3,217.50	\$ 36,036.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 32,872.00	\$ 5,080.12	\$ 56,897.34	\$ 3,656.25	\$ 40,950.00
701-A2	SOLID/BROKEN, 4" CLASS 1, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE, (YELLOW/WHITE)	LF	1,120	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 1,545.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,265.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 840.00
701-E1	SOLID/BROKEN TEMPORARY STRIPING (ALL)	MILE	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 2,822.29	\$ 14,111.45	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 5,312.50
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (WHITE)	SF	625	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 3,293.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,906.25
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (WHITE)	SF	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 964.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 937.50
705-A1	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (RED / YELLOW)	EA	350	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,187.50
705-A2	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (BLUE)	EA	16	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 200.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME, ALL SITES	LS	1	\$ 6,500.66	\$ 6,500.66	\$ 5,910.61	\$ 5,910.61	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
999-X	HERBICIDE TREATMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,278.61	\$ 1,278.61	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 753.44	\$ 753.44	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT													6853,588.75
TOTAL AMOUNT				\$	730,153.77	\$	761,777.77	\$	762,096.10	\$	834,994.58	\$	853,595.63

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder. All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.

Project Manager

Date